
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1272
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2000
LAND ACQUISITION FOR JODHPUR BYPASS
JASWANT SINGH BISHNOI

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the land has been acquired for by-pass in Jodhpur city of Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the compensation for the land has been given to the farmers and the possession of land has been taken;

(d) if so, since when; and

(e) if so, the time by which the said by-pass is likely to be Constructed/Completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD) B.C. KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a)&(b) Total length of bypass of Jodhpur city in Rajasthan for which land acquisition estimate was sanctioned under stretagic roads is
43.6 km. Land has been acquired in 36 km portion and further acquisition is in progress in the remaining 7.6 km length.

(c)&(d) Land acquisition process started in 1989 and possession was taken in stages upto 1997 and the compensation has been given to the farmers.

(e) Since land acquisition has not yet completed , it is too early to indicate the likely date of completion of the bypass.
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